504130003 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMBRIUM SYSTEMS LLC	11/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT
Street Address:	1525 WEST WT HARRIS BLVD.
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5849181
Patent Number:	6068765
Patent Number:	6371690
Patent Number:	7582216
Patent Number:	7666303
Patent Number:	8123935
Patent Number:	8221618
Patent Number:	8287726
Application Number:	14252819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037216-0035

504130003 REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0834

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 19

source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page7.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page8.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page9.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page10.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page11.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page12.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page13.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page14.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page15.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page16.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page17.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page18.tif source=Quikrete U.S. Patent Security Agreement Executed#page19.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0835

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 15th day of November, 2016, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Restated First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of November 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among QUIKRETE Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender") and Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Restated First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2016 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Patent Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Patent Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

all patentable inventions and designs, all United States, foreign, and multinational patents, certificates of invention, and similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, including without limitation:

(i) each patent and patent application listed in Schedule I attached hereto

US-DOCS\73397389.3

- (ii) all reissues, substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof,
 - (iii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein,
- (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof.
- (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and
 - (vi) all other rights of any accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Patent Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Patent Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Patent Security Agreement.
- 6. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 29</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

2

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS INC., as sole member of CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS INC., as sole member of CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC, as sole member of KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC and IMBRIUM SYSTEMS LLC

QUIKRETE HOLDINGS, INC., as sole member of PAVESTONE, LLC

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: David T. Jones

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking

association

By:

Name: William Nixon

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0840

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
1.	CATCH BASIN	08867049 6/2/1997	5849181 12/15/1998	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
2.	IMPROVED SEPARATOR TANK	09276827 3/26/1999	6068765 5/30/2000	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
3.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING WATER AT LOW AND HIGH FEED RATES	09731045 12/7/2000	6371690 4/16/2002	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
4.	WATER TREATMENT AND BYPASS SYSTEM	11843377 8/22/2007	7582216 9/1/2009	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
5.	SEPARATOR TANK	11942049 11/19/2007	7666303 2/23/2010	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
6.	FILTER FOR REMOVING SEDIMENT FROM WATER	12014888 1/16/2008	8123935 2/28/2012	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
7.	FILTER FOR REMOVING SEDIMENT FROM WATER	11839303 8/15/2007	8221618 7/17/2012	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
8.	FILTER FOR REMOVING SEDIMENT FROM WATER	13283000 10/27/2011	8287726 10/16/2012	Issued	Imbrium Systems LLC
9.	FILTER FOR REMOVING SEDIMENT FROM WATER	14252819 4/15/2014		Pending	Imbrium Systems LLC
10.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	09248435 2/11/1999	6149352 11/21/2000	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
11.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	09312352 5/14/1999	7168892 1/30/2007	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
12.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH VARYING BLOCK FACE SIZES	09652566 8/31/2000	6447213 9/10/2002	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
13.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	09876654 6/7/2001	6615561 9/9/2003	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
14.	GROOVED RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	09904037 7/12/2001	6536994 3/25/2003	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
15.	MULTI-CHANNEL RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	09904038 7/21/2001	6854231 2/15/2005	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

US-DOCS\73397389.3

PATENT REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0841

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
16.	MULTI-CHANNEL RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	10194433 7/11/2002	6912823 7/5/2005	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
17.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH VARYING BLOCK FACE SIZES	10219790 8/15/2002	6637981 10/28/2003	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
18.	IRREGULAR, ROTATIONAL TESSELLATION SURFACE COVERING UNITS AND SURFACE COVERING	10395537 3/24/2003	6881463 4/19/2005	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
19.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	10601051 6/20/2003	6893192 5/17/2005	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
20.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	10550121 9/19/2005	7393155 7/1/2008	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
21.	MOLD BOX FOR MAKING FIRST AND SECOND WALL BLOCKS	10754454 1/9/2004	7780141 8/24/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
22.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	10996208 11/23/2004	7011474 3/14/2006	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
23.	IRREGULAR, TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	11633344 12/4/2006	7637688 12/29/2009	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
24.	COLUMN BLOCK SYSTEM	11117638 4/28/2005	7641178 1/5/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
25.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	11698341 1/26/2007	7448830 11/11/2008	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
26.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12105064 4/17/2008	7654776 2/2/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
27.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	12119552 5/13/2008	7674067 3/9/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
28.	METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A BLOCK WALL	12118004 5/9/2008	7934351 5/3/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
29.	WALL BLOCK AND WALL BLOCK SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING WALLS	12124311 5/21/2008	7971407 7/5/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
30.	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	12133798 6/5/2008	8302591 11/6/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
31.	VENEERS FOR WALLS, RETAINING WALLS, RETAINING WALL BLOCKS, AND THE LIKE	12144228 6/23/2008	8234828 8/7/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
32.	WALL BLOCK WITH WEIGHT BEARING PADS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	12266951 11/7/2008	8800235 8/12/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
33.	VENEERS FOR WALLS, RETAINING WALLS AND THE LIKE	12551070 8/31/2009	8511024 8/20/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
34.	COLUMN BLOCK SYSTEM	12623907 11/23/2009	8464491 6/18/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
35.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12646120 12/23/2009	7871223 1/18/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
36.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	12689062 1/18/2010	7993718 8/9/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
37.	FLOATING CUT-OFF BAR FOR A MOLD BOX	12793243 6/3/2010	8568129 10/29/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
38.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12839028 7/19/2010	8132988 3/13/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
39.	WALL BLOCKS, VENEER PANELS FOR WALL BLOCKS AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING WALLS	12893308 9/29/2010	8656678 2/25/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
40.	IRREGULAR BUILDING UNITS HAVING MATING SIDES	12908074 10/20/2010	8336274 12/15/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
41.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	13039924 3/3/2011	8622659 1/7/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
42.	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	13185618 7/19/2011	8448634 5/28/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
43.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	13205161 8/8/2011	8298641 10/30/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
44.	FLOATING CUT-OFF BAR AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	13397940 2/16/2012	8562327 10/22/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
45.	SLANT WALL BLOCK AND WALL SECTION INCLUDING SAME	13622721 9/19/2012	8887469 11/18/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
46.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	13626443 9/25/2012	8609215 12/17/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
47.	BLOCK SYSTEM WITH CORNER BLOCK AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A BLOCK	13647083 10/8/2012	8607522 12/17/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
48.	IRREGULAR BUILDING UNITS HAVING MATING SIDES	13722349 12/20/2012	8726595 5/20/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
49.	BUILDING UNIT WITH COBBLE TOP	13835841 3/15/2013	8820022 9/2/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
50.	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	13887844 5/6/2013	8701647 4/22/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
51.	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	13955527 7/31/2013	8701648 4/22/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
52.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	14052161 10/11/2013	8888401 11/18/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
53.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	14133952 12/19/2013	9028175 5/12/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
54.	MULTI-TEXTURED OR PATTERNED EXPOSED SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK, WALL BLOCK, PATIO BLOCK AND BLOCK SYSTEM	14190630 2/26/2014	9181714 11/10/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
55.	BUILDING UNIT WITH MATING SIDES	14204501 3/11/2014	9021761 5/5/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
56.	TWISTED BLOCK	14205760 3/12/2014	9464434 10/11/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
57.	SLANT WALL BLOCK AND WALL SECTION INCLUDING SAME	14524404 10/27/2014	9267260 2/23/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
58.	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	14537997 11/11/2014	9428906 8/30/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
59.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29170809 11/12/2002	D479342 9/2/2003	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
60.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29182870 6/3/2003	D488242 4/6/2004	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
61.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29182876 6/3/2003	D488568 4/13/2004	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
62.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29182982 6/3/2003	D490542 5/25/2004	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
63.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29185034 6/20/2003	D488569 4/13/2004	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
64.	WALL BLOCK	29186712 7/21/2003	D501935 2/15/2005	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
65.	LANDSCAPE STONE	29206883 6/4/2004	D536058 1/30/2007	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
66.	LANDSCAPE STONE	29263329 7/20/2006	D537501 2/27/2007	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
67.	LANDSCAPE STONE	29263666 7/27/2006	D586925 2/17/2009	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
68.	WALL BLOCK	29327515 11/7/2008	D610710 2/23/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
69.	WALL BLOCK BODY	29327532 11/7/2008	D610711 2/23/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
70.	WALL BLOCK	29335218 4/10/2009	D620615 7/27/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
71.	WALL BLOCK BODY	29335219 4/10/2009	D621070 8/3/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
72.	WALL BLOCK	29353457 1/8/2010	D624666 9/28/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
73.	WALL BLOCK	29353465 1/8/2010	D628713 12/7/2010	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
74.	WALL BLOCK	29355661 2/11/2010	D633629 3/1/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
75.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29366124 7/20/2010	D663858 7/17/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
76.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29377311 10/20/2010	D657890 4/17/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
77.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386331 2/28/2011	D647632 10/25/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
78.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386335 2/28/2011	D647633 10/25/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
79.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386348 2/28/2011	D653356 1/31/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
80.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386359 2/28/2011	D646403 10/04/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
81.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386363 2/28/2011	D647218 10/18/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
82.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386365 2/28/2011	D647219 10/18/2011	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
83.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386465 3/1/2011	D656242 3/20/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
84.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386472 3/1/2011	D656625 3/27/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
85.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386473 3/1/2011	D656243 3/20/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
86.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386476 3/1/2011	D656244 3/20/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
87.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386478 3/1/2011	D656626 3/27/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
88.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29386481 3/1/2011	D656627 3/27/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
89.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396295 6/28/2011	D672886 12/18/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
90.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396298 6/28/2011	D667139 9/11/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
91.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396300 6/28/2011	D672887 12/18/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
92.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396302 6/28/2011	D667140 9/11/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
93.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396303 6/28/2011	D666740 9/4/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
94.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396304 6/28/2011	D666741 9/4/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
95.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29396306 6/28/2011	D667566 9/18/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
96.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29400533 8/30/2011	D667142 9/11/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
97.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29401164 9/8/2011	D661407 6/5/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
98.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29401166 9/8/2011	D674510 1/15/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
99.	PAVER	29401210 9/8/2011	D664677 7/31/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
100.	PATIO STONE	29401218 9/8/2011	D661408 6/5/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
101.	PATIO STONE	29401904 9/16/2011	D661409 6/5/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
102.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403300 10/4/2011	D665514 8/14/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.
103.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403303 10/4/2011	D665515 8/28/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
104.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403306 10/4/2011	D666316 8/28/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
105.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403308 10/4/2011	D666317 8/28/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
106.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403310 10/4/2011	D666318 8/28/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
107.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29403311 10/4/2011	D666319 8/28/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
108.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29404851 10/26/2011	D671657 11/27/2012	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
109.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29404852 10/26/2011	D708765 7/8/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
110.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29413744 2/20/2012	D674118 1/8/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
111.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29413745 2/20/2012	D674119 1/8/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
112.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29413747 2/20/2012	D674120 1/8/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
113.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29417050 3/29/2012	D694914 12/3/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
114.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29417053 3/29/2012	D689203 9/3/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
115.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29417055 3/29/2012	D689204 9/3/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
116.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29418679 4/19/2012	D688812 8/27/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
117.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29418680 4/19/2012	D688813 8/27/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
118.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29418685 4/19/2012	D688814 8/27/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
119.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29418688 4/19/2012	D688815 8/27/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
120.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29418689 4/19/2012	D688816 8/27/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
121.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29426991 7/12/2012	D685502 7/2/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
122.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29438093 11/26/2012	D680233 4/16/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
123.	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29438095 11/26/2012	D680663 4/23/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
124.		29438097 11/26/2012	D680664 4/23/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
125.	WALL	29439092 12/6/2012	D720087 12/23/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
126.	LANDSCAPE STONE	29440563 12/21/2012	D686346 7/16/2013	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
127.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29446959 2/28/2013	D7011325 3/18/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
128.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29446965 2/28/2013	D701326 3/18/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
129.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29462057 7/30/2013	D711014 8/12/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
130.	SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29476780 12/17/2013	D717970 11/18/2014	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
131.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29484424 3/10/2014	D722707 2/17/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
132.	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29484428 3/10/2014	D725795 3/31/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
133.	SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29493599 6/11/2014	D743055 11/10/2015	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
134.	WALL	29507326 10/27/2014	D749752 2/16/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
135.	SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29541489 10/5/2015	D766464 9/13/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
136.	SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29541501 10/5/2015	D765880 9/6/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
137.	SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29541502 10/5/2015	D765270 8/30/2016	Issued	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC
138.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS OR GASES	08750706 3/24/1997	5788848 8/4/1998	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
139.	REVETMENT BLOCK	08752694 11/19/1996	5779391 7/14/1998	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
140.	METHOD FOR MAKING A JOINT FOR A CORRUGATED PIPE SEGMENT	08772940 12/24/1996	5862581 1/26/1999	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
141.	COUPLING FOR SPIRAL CORRUGATED PIPE	08788942 1/24/1997	5842727 12/1/1998	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
142.	MULTI-SEGMENT SPANDREL WALL FOR OVERFILLED ARCH STRUCTURES	08806113 2/25/1997	5836717 11/17/1998	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
143.	REVETMENT SYSTEM	08751818 11/19/1996	5906456 5/25/1999	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
144.	PLANTABLE RETAINING WALL BLOCK	08806485 2/27/1997	5913790 6/22/1999	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
145.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND WALL CONSTRUCTION	08867363 6/2/1997	5865006 2/2/1999	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
146.	JOINT FOR PRE-CAST CONCRETE TWIN-LEAF ARCH SECTIONS	09227826 1/11/1999	6243994 6/12/2001	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
147.		08934078 9/19/1997	6641720 11/4/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
148.	OVERFIILED, PRECAST SKEWED ARCH BRIDGE	09520636 3/7/2000	6434892 8/20/2002	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
149.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING STORMWATER RUNOFF	09533380 3/22/2000	6277274 8/21/2001	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
150.	ABRASIVE RESISTANT OPEN CELL ARTICULATED SEABED MAT	09563171 5/2/2000	6416253 7/9/2002	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
151.	STAB JOINT COUPLING	09620177 7/20/2000	6994381 2/7/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
152.	CORRUGATED STRUCTURAL METAL PLATE	09809229 3/15/2001	6524722 2/25/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
153.	FINE SOLIDS SEPARATOR	09858586 5/17/2001	6581783 6/24/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
154.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING STORMWATER RUNOFF	09893472 6/29/2001	6569321 5/27/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
155.	LIFTING AND PLACING DEVICE FOR SEABED MATS	09927117 8/10/2001	6406217 6/18/2002	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
156.	FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS OR GASES	09940439 8/29/2001	6511595 1/28/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
157.	HYBRID ARCHED OVERFILLED STRUCTURE	09983561 10/25/2001	6640505 11/4/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
158.	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH REGULATED SURFACE CLEANING MECHANISM	09990564 11/20/2001	6649048 11/18/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
159.	REVETMENT BLOCK	10044326 1/10/2002	6579038 6/17/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
160.	REVETMENT BLOCK AND MAT	10068324 2/5/2002	6866446 3/15/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
161.	TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10102921 3/22/2002	6719492 4/13/2004	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
162.	COMPOSITE OVERFILLED ARCH SYSTEM	10131526 4/25/2002	7305798 12/11/2007	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
163.	MEANS AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING A FULLY PRECAST TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10338906 1/9/2003	6988337 1/24/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
164.	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT SYSTEM	10353477 1/29/2003	6854928 2/15/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
165.	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH CHECK VALVE PROTECTION	10647102 8/21/2003	7214311 5/8/2007	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
166.	HYBRID ARCHED OVERFILLED STRUCTURE	10657375 9/8/2003	7114305 10/3/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
167.	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLOATING AND NON-FLOATING	10664376 9/17/2003	6991114 1/31/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
	PARTICULATE FROM A FLUID STREAM				
168.	TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10739734 12/17/2003	6922950 8/2/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
169.	PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	10790491 3/1/2004	7001110 2/21/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
170.	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM	10901905 7/28/2004	6998038 2/14/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
171.	FLUID FILTER SYSTEM AND RELATED METHOD	10968707 10/19/2004	7799235 9/21/2010	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
172.	METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE ENVIRONMENT WITHIN SOIL EMBEDDED CULVERT AND BRIDGE SYSTEMS	11002780 12/2/2004	6962465 11/8/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
173.	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLOATING AND NON-FLOATING PARTICULATE FROM A FLUID STREAM	11016358 12/17/2004	7296692 11/20/2007	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
174.	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING PARTICULATES FROM A FLUID STREAM	11017415 12/20/2004	7297266 11/20/2007	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
175.	STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	11036772 1/14/2005	7186058 3/6/2007	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
176.	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS	11222612 9/9/2005	7465391 12/16/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
177.	PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEADWALL ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION	11223566 9/9/2005	7556451 7/7/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
178.	STORMWATER BIORETENTION FILTRATION SYSTEM WITH OVERFLOW/BYPASS CAPABILITY	11417220 5/4/2006	7425261 9/16/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
179.	VORTEX SEPARATOR FOR SEPARATING FLOATING AND SETTLING SUBSTANCES FROM CENTRALLY INFLOWING STORM-WATER	11459549 7/24/2006	7422683 9/9/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
180.	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING HELICALLY CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AND RELATED METHOD	11526387 9/25/2006	7404308 7/29/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
181.	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH CHECK VALVE PROTECTION	11738842 4/23/2007	7419591 9/2/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
182.	PRE-ASSEMBLED FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	11746238 5/9/2007	7517450 4/14/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
183.	STORMWATER FILTER ASSEMBLY	11746249 5/9/2007	8110099 2/7/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
184.	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING PARTICULATE FROM STORMWATER	11751209 5/21/2007	8746463 6/10/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
185.	STORMWATER FILTER AND MOUNT ASSEMBLY	11842607 8/21/2007	8216479 7/10/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
186.	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	12142401 6/19/2008	7638066 12/29/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
187.	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING HELICALLY CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AND RELATED METHOD	12145174 6/24/2008	7574886 8/18/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
188.	CABLED MAT SYSTEM WITH REMOVABLE BLOCKS	12171665 7/11/2008	7918623 4/5/2011	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
189.	STORMWATER BIORETENTION FILTRATION SYSTEM WITH OVERFLOW/BYPASS CAPABILITY	12216127 6/30/2008	7625485 12/1/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
190.	PLASTIC DETENTION CHAMBER FOR STORMWATER RUNOFF AND RELATED SYSTEM AND METHODS	12370287 2/12/2009	8491224 7/23/2013	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
191.	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH FLOW DISTRIBUTION OVERFLOW/BYPASS TRAY	12379338 1/19/2009	7833412 11/16/2010	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
192.	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS	12420486 4/8/2009	8110105 2/7/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
193.	PIPE JOINT AND RELATED METHOD	12474902 5/29/2009	8109540 2/7/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
194.	THERMALLY TREATED EXPANDED PERLITE	12540408 8/13/2009	9284200 3/15/2016	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
195.	STORMWATER CHAMBER DETENTION SYSTEM	12556728 9/10/2009	8147688 4/3/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
196.	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	12617149 11/12/2009	7837868 11/23/2010	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
197.	FILTER ASSEMBLY, SYSTEM AND METHOD	12700224 2/4/2010	8512555 8/20/2013	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
198.	STORMWATER FILTRATION APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD	12877696 9/8/2010	8658044 2/25/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
199.	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS	13352977 1/18/2012	8318015 11/27/2012	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
200.	PIPE JOINT AND RELATED METHOD	13367173 2/6/2012	8678449 3/25/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
201.	MINE SHAFT LINER PLATE SYSTEM AND METHOD	13407356 2/28/2012	8795777 8/5/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
202.	HELICALLY WOUND METAL PIPE WITH SEALING ARRANGEMENT	13419047 3/13/2012	9057461 6/16/2015	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
203.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK WITH FACE CONNECTION	13430107 3/26/2012	8434971 5/7/2013	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
204.	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	13541043 7/3/2012	8789337 7/29/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
205.	CONCRETE CULVERT ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHODS	13756910 2/1/2013	8523486 9/3/2013	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
206.	CORRUGATED METAL PLATE ASSEMBLY SYSTEM AND METHOD	14031524 9/19/2013	9290895 3/22/2016	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
207.	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	14098615 12/6/2013	8925282 1/6/2015	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
208.	CONCRETE BRIDGE SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS	14223616 3/24/2014		Pending On Appeal	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
209.	BRIDGE SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING FOUR SIDED CONCRETE BRIDGE UNITS ADAPTED FOR PROMOTING SEDIMENTATION	14321060 7/1/2014	9481968 11/1/2016	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
210.	SECONDARY CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	14527864 10/30/2014		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
211.	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	14647233 12/10/2013		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
212.	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	14647233 5/26/2015		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
213.	CORRUGATED METAL VENT PIPE AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM AND METHOD	14830126 8/19/2015		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
214.	THERMALLY TREATED EXPANDED PERLITE	14854765 9/15/2015		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
215.	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR	14961418 12/7/2015		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
216.	SPLICE JOINT COMPONENT AND ASSOCIATED NUT CAPTURE ARRANGEMENT	15061547 3/4/2016		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
217.	SPLICE JOINT COMPONENT AND ASSOCIATED NUT CAPTURE ARRANGEMENT	15061547 3/4/2016		Pending	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
218.		29159146 4/15/2002	D482800 11/25/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
219.	CONCRETE TUNNEL FOR A RAPID TRANSIT TRAIN	29174704 1/24/2003	D490533 5/25/2004	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
220.	CONCRETE TUNNEL FOR A RAPID TRANSIT TRAIN	29175887 2/12/2003	D484610 12/30/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
221.	REVETMENT BLOCK	29214060 9/27/2004	D504957 5/10/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
222.	CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEAD WALL UNIT	29200558 3/1/2004	D514706 2/7/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
223.	CONCRETE BRIDGE WITH INTEGRAL FOOTERS	29200559 3/1/2004	D511387 11/8/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
224.	CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEADWALL UNIT	29213162 9/15/2004	D512513 12/6/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
225.	PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29217514 11/19/2004	D511215 11/1/2005	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
226.	REVETMENT BLOCK	29222251 1/26/2005	D516735 3/7/2006	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
227.	TOP SLAB FOR WATER TREATMENT CHAMBER	29259195 5/4/2006	D596697 7/21/2009	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
228.	REVETMENT BLOCK	29280952 6/11/2007	D575414 8/19/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
229.	PRECAST CONCRETE SUPPORT FOR A BRIDGE	29285322 3/28/2007	D573722 7/22/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
230.	PAD FOR SEABED MAT	29295750 10/5/2007	D580561 11/11/2008	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
231.	UPPER PORTION OF A CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29413755 2/20/2012	D697634 1/14/2014	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
232.	UPPER PORTION OF A CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29417404 4/3/2012	D694910 12/3/2013	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
233.	CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29475022 11/27/2013	D751216 3/8/2016	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
234.	CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29475040 11/27/2013	D745186 12/8/2015	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
235.	BRIDGE UNIT	29499031 8/11/2014	D765265 8/30/2016	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
236.	REVETMENT BLOCK-4	29159157 4/15/2002	D482801 11/25/2003	Issued	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
237.	Adjustable locator retaining wall block and mold apparatus	15074830 3/18/2016		Pending	Pavestone, LLC
238.	Interlocking paver	14874168 10/2/2015		Pending	Pavestone, LLC
239.	Concrete block modular interface	14678409 4/3/2015		Pending	Pavestone, LLC
240.	Rock face splitting apparatus and method	14546188 11/18/2014		Pending	Pavestone, LLC

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
241.	Method and apparatus for dry cast facing concrete deposition	14311189 6/20/2014		Pending	Pavestone, LLC
242.	Retaining wall block system with modulating heights, widths, and included angles	14311180 6/20/2014		Pending	Pavestone, LLC
243.	Load-bearing paver and method of installation	14263985 4/28/2014	9163363 10/20/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
244.	Front portion of a retaining wall	29490223 5/7/2014	D731082 6/2/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
245.	Retaining wall block and cap module	29490229 5/7/2014	D731083 6/2/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
246.	Retaining wall block and cap module	29491023 5/15/2014	D731084 6/2/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
247.	Retaining wall block and cap module	29491026 5/15/2014	D731085 6/2/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
248.	Front portion of a retaining wall	29490221 5/7/2014	D731675 6/9/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
249.	Retaining wall block and cap module	29490228 5/7/2014	D731676 6/9/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
250.	Front face of a retaining wall block	29490219 5/7/2014	D737468 8/25/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
251.	Front portion of a retaining wall	29490227 5/7/2014	D739041 9/15/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
252.	Front portion of a retaining wall	29490226 5/7/2014	D739561 9/22/2015	Issued	Pavestone, LLC
253.	Epoxy grout systems for standard and chemically resistant installations	14289511 5/28/2014	9440884 9/13/2016	Issued	Custom Building Products, Inc
254.	Moisture-curing compositions methods and products	14683247 4/10/2015		Pending	Custom Building Products, Inc

RECORDED: 12/08/2016